

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2681 OF 2026

Aditya Suhas Pathak And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Adv. Prafull Chipte i/by Medha Rane for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)